

Clarendon County Council Meeting Agenda - Monday, August 8, 2022 6:00 pm Clarendon County Council, Council Chamber 411 Sunset Drive, Manning, SC 29102

1. Introductory Remarks

- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance

4. Approval of Agenda

August 8, 2022, Regular Council Meeting Agenda

5. Approval of Minutes

Minutes for the Regular Council Meeting, which was held on Monday, August 8, 2022.

6. Service Awards Recognition – Linda Lemon

7. Board Re-Appointments

1. Clarendon County Disabilities and Special Needs Board

Authorization to re-appoint the following board members to serve another term:

 Alan L. Gibbons, Gina G. Wilson, Connie Gamble, Nelson C. Walker, Kathleen Gibson, Walter L. Sanders, Johnnie L. Evans, Ralston Wright Turbeville, Debbie M. Lee, and Deloris Isrel.

2. Clarendon County Assessment Appeals Board

Authorization to re-appoint the following board members to serve another term:

o Donald Bethume, W. Stanley Moore, Bon Gardner, and Julie Rickenbaker.

8. Presentation – Summerton Action Council – Mr. Robert McFadden

A request for funds for the Briggs vs. Elliott Historical Park in Summerton and a Labor Day unveiling ceremony.

9. Request

Consideration of a request from the Clarendon County Legislative Delegation for the County Administrator and /or his designee to provide management and oversight of the Voters Registration Office's Staff.

10. Ordinance 2022-05

Consideration of Second Reading of Ordinance 2022-05 – An Ordinance OF THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF CLARENDON COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA TO REPEAL THE 2011-05 UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT CODE ORDINANCE, SUBSEQUENT AMENDMENTS THERETO AND THE 2011 ZONING CLASSIFICATION MAP AND TO ADOPT THE 2022 UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT CODE AND 2022 ZONING DISTRICT CLASSIFICATION MAP IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTIONS 6-29 et. seq., CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

11. Finance Report – Lynden Anthony, Chief Financial Officer

Individuals who may need auxiliary aids for effective communication concerning the above meeting should contact Anthony Mack, the ADA Compliance Coordinator at (803) 433-3223 or via email at <u>amack@Clarendoncountygov.org</u> prior to the scheduled meeting.

12. Administrator's Report – David Epperson, County Administrator

13. Chairman's Report – Dwight Stewart, Chairman of County Council

14. Executive Session

1. Contractual Matter-Administration and Water & Sewer Departments.

15. Open Session

1. Contractual Matter-Administration and Water & Sewer Departments.

16. Adjournment

CERTIFICATION OF PUBLIC AND MEDIA NOTIFICATION

I, Dorothy M. Levy, Clerk to Clarendon County Council, Manning, South Carolina, do hereby certify that public and media notification of Clarendon County Council Meeting for August 8, 2022 was given prior thereto by the following means:

PUBLIC NOTIFIED	MANNER NOTIFIED		DATE NOTIFIED
YES	Agenda posted at Clarendon County Administration Building, Public Library, Clarendon County Website, and Weldon Auditorium		August 5, 2022
MEDIA NOTIFIED	MANNER NOTIFIED		DATE NOTIFIED
YES	Agenda emailed to The MANNING TIMES, THE ITEM, AND THE FLORENCE MORNING NEWS		August 5, 2022
PUBLIC HEARING	ADVERTISED	MANNER NOTIFIED	DATE NOTIFIED
NO	NO	N/A	

Respectfully submitted,

Dorothy M. Levy Dorothy M. Levy